## GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF : POWER & ELECTRICITY DEPARTMENT MIZORAM : AIZAWL

## **NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER**

Dated Aizawl, the 19th January, 2017

**No.T.14010/1/2015/E-in-C(P)/T&R/98** : The Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department on behalf of the Governor of Mizoram invites Single Stage Two Envelope e-tender from interested Electrical Contractors registered under Mizoram Electrical Licencing Board for execution of IPDS works indicated below:

SN	Brief Description of work		Estimated Cost in Rupees	Amount of EMD in Rupees)	Cost of bid document in Rupees	Bid Receipt Time & Bid Opening (Envelop I & II) Time & Date
1	Developm as stated b	ation of Integrated Power System ent Scheme (IPDS) at 6 towns of Mizoram below to be completed within 18 months ate of LOA.				upto <b>12:00</b> hrs. on
	Package Town		Rupees			28.2.2017
	I	Kawnpui town	3,48,91,000.00	6,98,000.00	1,500.00	
	II	Mamit town	14,84,55,000.00	29,69,000.00		
	III	Vairengte town	5,19,81,000.00	10,40,000.00		13:00 hrs. on 28.2.2017
	IV	Thenzawl town	5,26,33,000.00	10,53,000.00		
	V	Hnahthial town	4,54,11,000.00	9,08,000.00		
	VI	Khawhai town	5,84,80,000.00	11,70,000.00		
		TOTAL	39,18,51,000.00	78,38,000.00		

## Award of work shall be made in package wise and bidders may submit their bid for all or for any particular package of their choice.

2.0 The complete Tender documents is available at Government of Mizoram website <u>https://mizoramtenders.gov.in</u> / <u>www.power.mizoram.gov.in</u> or can be seen in the office of the undersigned during office hours. Interested eligible bidder is required to purchase the tender documents not later than 12:00 hrs. on 28.2.2017 from the issuance official ie. Superintending Engineer (Works-II), Office of the Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department, Aizawl on payment of the cost of non-refundable fee of Rs. 1,500.00 in the form of Demand Draft from any scheduled Bank in favour of Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Dept. Payable at Aizawl.

Sd/-( LIANNGHINGLOVA PACHUAU) Engineer-in-Chief (P&E) Dated Aizawl the 19<sup>th</sup> January 2017

Memo No.T.14010/1/2015/E-in-C(P)/T&R/98 Copy to :

- 1. The PS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Mizoram for favour of information.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Power & Electricity Department for favour of information.

:

- 3. All Chief Engineers under Power & Electricity Department for information.
- 4. All Superintending Engineers under Power & Electricity Department for information.

- 5. All Executive Engineers under P&E Department for information .
- 6. The Director, I& PR Department, Mizoram for favour of information and necessary action. He is requested to publish the simplified NIT (Enclosed 3 copies) as a classified advertisement in two leading local news paper preferably Vanglaini & The Aizawl Post for two issue only and 1 (one) regional News Paper with intimation to the undersigned.
- 6. The Principal Informatic Officer, Department of ICT, Govt. of Mizoram for information with a request to post in the official website. Soft copy of the NIT is enclosed.
- 7. The General Manager (IPDS), PFC Ltd., New Delhi for favour of information
- 9. Notice Board.

vall

Engineer-in-Chief (P&E)

## **NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER**

The Engineer-in-Chief, P&E Department on behalf of the Governor of Mizoram invites Single Stage Two Envelope e-Tender from interested eligible bidders for execution of IPDS works –

NIT No.: T. T.14010/1/2015/E-in-C(P)/T&R/98Dt.19.1.2017Name of work: Implementation of IPDS in 6 towns of MizoramEarnest Money: Rs. 78.38 Lakhs (Maximum)Estimated Cost: Rs. 3918.51 Lakhs (Total)Time of completion + 18 Months

Time of completion : 18 Months

The tender forms and other details can be obtained from the office of the Engineer-in-Chief, P&E on payment of Rs. 1,500/- by Demand Draft. The last date for submission of bid will be  $28^{th}$  February 2017 up to 1200 hrs.

Details also may be obtained from the website <u>www.tender.mizoram.gov.in</u> and <u>www.power.mizoram.gov.in</u>